Ecology (GUIDE), 

Bhuj 

Amount Brief Reason 

1.  Monitoring of Mangrove 
Plantation 1650 Ha. 

carried out by DPA 
(Statutory requirement) 

Work order 
No.EG/WK/4751/Part 

(Marine Ecology 
Monitoring)/19 dated 

20.01.2026 at an 
amount of Rs. 
34,65,000.00 + 

applicable GST (Rupees 
Thirty four lakhs and 

Sixty five thousand only 
plus applicable GST) 

Monitoring of 
Mangrove plantation 

as statutory 
requirement 

www.deendayalport.gov. in 

To, 

No.EG/WK/4751/Part (Marine Ecology Monitoring)/14 

DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY 

Gujarat Institute of Desert Ecology,

[...]

GUIDE/DPA/Offer/MM-1650/380/2025 07/11/2025 - Monitoring of Mangrove Plantation in an area of 1650 Ha carried out by DPA (Statutory requirement). 

dated 

The Competent Authority, Deendayal Port Authority, has been pleased to accept your offer for the subject work, vide, your above letter dated 07/11/2025 (Annexure A) amounting to Rs. 34,65,000.00 + applicable GST (Rupees Thirty four lakhs and Sixty five thousand only plus applicable GST) with all terms & conditions mentioned in that letter. The other details are as under: 

The Monitoring of Mangrove Plantation (1650 Ha) carried out by DPA (Statutory requirement). The monitoring study will cover components such as density, diversity and abundance.